COMMERCIAL RATE B
MDPU No. 191

Cancels MDPU No. 176

AVAILABILITY

Service under this rate is available for commercial purposes including stores, banks, offices,
churches, schools, halls, and similar places that are used for purposes other than as private
residences. Customers with a monthly peak demand within the last 12 months of more than 30
KWs shall be billed on a demand rate. Demand meters will be installed (where they do not
currently exist) on customers whose highest monthly measured energy is 10,000 kWhs or
greater.

MONTHLY RATE
Distribution Customer Charge: $15.90 per month
And:

For Customers without Demand Meters

Energy Charges:
Distribution $0.10010 per kWh all kWh
Generation $0.11600 per kWh all kwWh
Transmission $0.04390 per kWh all kWh
Conservation $0.00480 per kWh all kwh
Total Energy $0.26480 per kWh all kwWh

For Customers with Demand Meters

Energy Charges:

Distribution $0.06078 per kWh all kwh
Generation $0.09100 per kWh all kWh
Transmission $0.04145 per kWh all kWh
Conservation $0.00480 per kWh all kwWh
Total Energy $0.19803 per kWh all kWh
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Demand Charges:

Distribution $6.54 per KW of demand
Generation Winter $6.36 per KW of demand
Generation Summer $14.50 per KW of demand

Total Demand Charges:

Winter $12.90 per KW of demand
Summer $21.04 per KW of demand
Minimum Charge: The Customer Charge

DEMAND

The demand for each month under ordinary load conditions shall be the number of kilowatts
equal to the greatest 15 minute peak occurring during such month.

SEASONAL DEFINITION

Winter rates apply to all bills rendered from October 1 through May 31; summer rates apply to
all bills rendered from June 1 through September 30.

POWER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

In addition to the Monthly Rate above, bills will be adjusted by a charge or credit applied to all
kilowatt-hours billed in each month as provided in the Department’s Power Cost Adjustment
Clause and is included for reference as a part of this rate schedule.

PRIMARY SERVICE ADJUSTMENT

If, at locations where primary distribution voltage is available, the customer desires to furnish,
install and maintain transformers and protective devices, a 2.5% discount will be allowed. All
metering will be on the primary side of the transformers.

BILLING

When the billing period is for more than one month, the Customer Charge will be multiplied by
the number of months.

Any bill for which valid payment has not been received within 45 days from the date rendered
shall be considered past due and bear interest on any unpaid balance, including any
outstanding interest charges, as a rate of 1%% per month from the date that the bill was
considered past due.
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Until service is terminated on seventy-two hours written notice.

The Department’s "Terms and Conditions", where not inconsistent with any specific provisions
hereof, are a part of this rate.
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